TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430598

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRACO FLUID HANDING (D), INC.	RACO FLUID HANDING (D), FORMERLY FINISHING BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC.		Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlisle Fluid Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	16430 N. Scottsdale Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	te/Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	Sode: 85254	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86564005	PROVISOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2819704503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819704545

docket@fyiplaw.com, ray@fyiplaw.com Email: Fletcher Yoder, C/O Tait Swanson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NILA RAY
SIGNATURE:	/Nila Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CFTI0122TRA_Global_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=CFTI0122TRA Global Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=CFTI0122TRA Global Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0353

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between **Carlisle Fluid Technologies**, **Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, USA ("CFTI"), and **Graco Fluid Handling (D), Inc.**, **formerly Finishing Brands Holdings Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 88 – 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413 ("GFHI"). CFTI and GFHI are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both Parties:

Name of Company: **Graco Fluid Handling (D), Inc., formerly Finishing Brands Holdings, Inc.**Entity Type (optional):

Address: 88 – 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413, USA

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Name of Company: **Carlisle Fluid Technologies, Inc.**Entity Type (optional):

Address: 16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, USA

their successors and assigns the entirety of GFHI's rights, titles and interests in and to any and all applications and trademarks listed in the following table:

Country of Filling	Trademark Serial No.	Filing Date (Month-Day-Year)	Registration Date (Month- Day-Year)	CFTI Docket Number	Mark
บร	86554005	03/13/2015		CFTI:0122TRA	PROVISOR
บร	86564010	03/13/2015		CFTi:0122TRA-1	PROVISOR
us	86564038	03/13/2015		CFTI:0123TRA	PRO 8Y DEVILBISS
US	86584050	03/13/2015		CFTI:0123TRA-1	PRO BY DEVILBISS

(the Parties hereby authorize and request their delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number, filing date, trademark registration number, and registration date of the applications when known.)

and any and all applications for trademarks and trademarks therefrom in the countries listed in the table above, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the applications listed in the above table, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to register trademarks, to register any trademarks on the foregoing applications to CFTI, or their successors or assigns.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of the Assignor, Graco Fluid Handling (D), Inc., by: Date: 5-25-20/7 Name: Karen Park Gallivan Title: Vice President and Secretary, Graco Fluid Handling (D), Inc. STATE OF Minnesota) §§ COUNTY OF Hennepin This instrument was subscribed before me this 45th day of 4/1/44 Gallivan. ma Skaabul Nancy Skaalrud MANCY SKAALRUD Natury Public, State of Minnesota Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Expires January 31, 2020 January 31, 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of the Assignee, Carlisle Fluid Technologies, Inc., by: Date: 5/23/2017 Name: Michael L. Roberson Title: Assistant Secretary, Carlisle Fluid Technologies, Inc. STATE OF Arizona COUNTY OF Maricopa) This instrument was subscribed before me this ______ day of ______ 2017 by Michael L. Roberson Cara Conli Notary Public My Commission Expires 05/30/2019 Cara L Conli NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 13, 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0356

3